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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

X
BAYER CROPSCIENCE AG, :
Plaintiff, :

: C.A. No. 10-1045-RMB-JS

V. :
DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC, :
Defendant. :

X

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is hereby given that Plaintiff Bayer CropScience AG in the above named case
hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Court's
September 27, 2012 Order, inter alia, granting summary judgment of non-infringement,
construing certain claim terms and effectively holding that the ‘401 patent-in-suit does not
comply with the written description requirement of 35 U.S.C. §112, notwithstanding the Court's

statement that Defendant’s motion on that issue was denied as “moot.”
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OF COUNSEL:

Robert J. Koch

Jay [. Alexander

Arie M. Michelsohn
Stephanie R. Amoroso
Edward J. Mayle

MILBANK, TWEED, HADLEY &
McCLOY LLP

1850 K Street NW, Suite 1100
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 835-7500
rkoch{@milbank.com
jalexander@milbank.com
amichelsohn@milbank.com
samoroso{@milbank.com
emayle{@milbank.com

Dated: September 28, 2012

78/ Travis S. Hunter

Frederick L. Cottrell, III (#2555)
Jeffrey L. Moyer (#3309)

Anne Shea Gaza (#4093)

Travis S. Hunter (#5350)
Richards, Layton & Finger, P.A.
One Rodney Square

620 North King Street
Wilmington, DE 19801

(302) 651-7700
cottrell@rlf.com
moyer@rlf.com

gaza@rlf.com

hunter@rlif.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Bayer CropScience AG
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on September 28, 2012, 1 caused to be served copies of the foregoing

document in the manner indicated below and electronically filed the same with the Clerk of

Court using CM/ECF which will send notification of such filing(s) to the following counsel of

record:

VIA E-MAIL

Steven J. Balick

Lauren E. Maguire

Andrew C. Mayo

ASHBY & GEDDES, P.A.
500 Delaware Avenue, 8 Floor
P.O. Box 1150

Wilmington, DE 19899

(302) 654-1888
sbalick(@ashby-geddes.com
Imaguire(@ashby-geddes.com
amayo(@ashby-geddes.com

RLF1 4048754v.1

VIA E-MAIL

Peter A. Bicks

Alex V., Chachkes

Joseph A. Sherinsky
ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP
51 West 52nd Street

New York, NY 10019-6142
212-506-3748
pbicks@orrick.com
achachkes(@orrick.com
jsherinsky@orrick.com

Elizabeth A. Howard

ORRICK, HERINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP
1000 Marsh Road

Menlo Park, CA 94025

(650) 614-7400

ehoward@orrick.com

Hardip B. Passananti

ORRICK, HERINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP
4 Park Plaza, Suite 1600

Irvine, CA 92614

(949)567-6700

hpassananti@orrick.com

/s/ Travis S. Hunter
Travis S. Hunter (#5350)
hunter(@rlf.com




